American Airlines® AA.com



CONTACT: Martha Pantín

Corporate Communications

Miami

305-520-3197

mediarelations@aa.com

FOR RELEASE: Tuesday, March 15, 2011

AMERICAN AIRLINES ANNOUNCES RECORD-BREAKING NUMBERS AT MIAMI HUB American Boards More Than 39,000 Passengers in a Single Day

MIAMI – American Airlines today announced it has hit a record-breaking milestone for its operations at Miami International Airport (MIA). On Saturday, March 12, the airline boarded 39,283 passengers at MIA, a record day for the hub. Sunday, March 13, marked the second-highest figures for boarded passengers, with 38,914 customers traveling on American.

"This is a tremendous accomplishment," said Marilyn DeVoe, Vice President of American's Miami hub. "Our flight schedule has been steadily increasing over the past years, and we know that these numbers will only continue to grow as MIA strengthens its reputation as a world-class travel center, thanks in part to the North Terminal."

American's Miami hub now operates from the nearly completed North Terminal – a state-of-the-art facility with 48 international and domestic jet gates, a new people-mover system and expanded check-in and baggage facilities.

Each year, American and American Eagle carry more than 21 million people through Miami. Together, they operate more than 290 flights a day to more than 110 destinations in the United States, Mexico, the Caribbean, Latin America and Europe. Miami is now the largest international gateway and the largest cargo operation in the American system.

About American Airlines

American Airlines, American Eagle and AmericanConnection[®] serve 250 cities in 50 countries with, on average, more than 3,600 daily flights. The combined network fleet numbers more than 900 aircraft. American's award-winning website, AA.com[®], provides users with easy access to check and book fares, plus personalized news, information and travel offers. American Airlines fares are also available through Kayak.com and

MIA Traffic March 15, 2011 Page 2

Priceline.com, as well as thousands of travel agencies worldwide. American Airlines is a founding member of the **one**world[®] Alliance, which brings together some of the best and biggest names in the airline business, enabling them to offer their customers more services and benefits than any airline can provide on its own. Together, its members serve approximately 900 destinations with more than 9,000 daily flights to 145 countries and territories. American Airlines, Inc. and American Eagle Airlines, Inc. are subsidiaries of AMR Corporation. AmericanAirlines, American Eagle, AmericanConnection, AA.com, and AAdvantage are trademarks of American Airlines, Inc. (NYSE: AMR).

###

Current AMR Corp. releases can be accessed on the Internet.
The address is http://www.aa.com